The representative shall cease to be a member when he/she discontinues representing the 

Institution. No candidate will contest more than one position at a time. 

The candidates contesting election for the Executive Committee shall submit: 

- an undertaking or produce proof of his/her category affiliation. 

- Security of 2500/- (Rupees two thousand five hundred) will have to be deposited by way of a Demand Draft drawn 

in the name of Delhi Library Association. The security will be forfeited if the contestant fails to get one-sixth of the total valid 

votes polled. 

Nomination proformas for various offices are available from the office of the Returning Officer, DLA.